## Koenig & Bauer AG: Announcement for Announcements of holders of considerable holdings according to article 43 WpHG

Würzburg (pta038/20.01.2023/17:50) - Release of Release according to § 43 WpHG

## **Notification of Holdings**

HAUCK & AUFHÄUSER FUND SERVICES S.A., Munsbach/ Luxembourg has informed us pursuant to section 43 para. 1 WpHG on 18 January 2023 of the following:

1. Goals of the purchase (section 43 para. 1 sentence 3 WpHG)

a. The purchase was made for the account of the investment funds managed by us and is intended to make a positive contribution to performance.

b. After exceeding the reporting threshold of 10% on 31 December 2022 (1,680,852 shares, 10.17% of the voting rights), the holding was reduced. We currently hold a total of 1,573,969 shares, 9.52% of the voting rights, for the account of our investment funds. HAFS does not intend to acquire further voting rights directly or indirectly within the next 12 months, but by no means rules this out for the future. Depending on the share price, further voting rights could be acquired by purchase or otherwise within the next 12 months.

c. We do not seek to influence the composition of the supervisory board and management board of Koenig & Bauer AG, Würzburg.

d. We do not seek any significant change in the current policy of the supervisory board and management board of Koenig & Bauer AG, Würzburg, regarding the capital structure, the ratio of equity to debt financing and dividends.

2. Origin of funds (section 43 (1) sentence 4 WpHG)

The voting rights were acquired for the account of the investment funds managed by us through the exclusive use of external funds.

(end)

(chu)	
Emitter:	Koenig & Bauer AG Friedrich-Koenig-Straße 4 97080 Würzburg Germany
Contact Person:	Lena Landenberger
Phone:	+49 931 909-4085
E-mail:	<u>lena.landenberger@koenig-</u> bauer.com
Website:	www.koenig-bauer.com
Stock Exchanges:	regulated market in Frankfurt, Munich; free market in Dusseldorf, free market in Hamburg, free market in Hannover, free market in Stuttgart; open market in Berlin, Tradegate
ISIN(s):	DE0007193500 (share)